• Experience in project management software packages like primavera, MS-Project will be added 

advantage 

• Strong communication skills in English, Hindi and Assamese. 

d) Age limit: Upto 50 years as on date of advertisement. 

e) SALARY AND SERVICE TERMS IN BRIEF: 

(a) Consolidated Pay of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand) to 1,50,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Fifty Thousand) per month. However, in case the selected candidate’s current remuneration 

with 30% enhancement comes below Rs.  1,20,000/- per month, the lower remuneration will 

be offered. Moreover, in case, the selected candidate’s current remuneration with 30%